

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2021 ITS PROGRAM - NORTH
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1771
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-4900(641)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 11/3/2021

			Gerstner Electric Inc.			TGB, Inc.		Reinhold Electric, Inc.		Meyer Electric Company, Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS											
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$558.00	\$558.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	437	\$6.00	\$2,622.00	\$20.00	\$8,740.00	\$6.00	\$2,622.00	\$20.00	\$8,740.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$5,021.00	\$5,021.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$12,207.00	\$12,207.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	350	\$27.00	\$9,450.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$30,082.00		\$87,490.00		\$19,973.00		\$99,440.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
904-29.06	6' Camera Mounting Assembly, Astro Bracket and Mounting Hardware	Each	1	\$556.00	\$556.00	\$815.00	\$815.00	\$481.00	\$481.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
904-43.48	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 58"H x 30"W x 17"D, Wired for 4 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2	Each	2	\$21,774.00	\$43,548.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,130.00	\$44,260.00	\$19,200.00	\$38,400.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	17	\$24,000.00	\$408,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$374,000.00	\$28,130.00	\$478,210.00	\$25,300.00	\$430,100.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	66	\$191.00	\$12,606.00	\$150.00	\$9,900.00	\$160.00	\$10,560.00	\$183.00	\$12,078.00
904-49.51	Pan Tilt Zoom (PTZ) Internet Protocol Video Surveillance Camera System (Camera w/Bracket, Managed Ethernet Switch, and Misc. Cables)	Each	4	\$6,127.00	\$24,508.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$7,742.00	\$30,968.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
904-49.52	Software License, PTZ Camera	Each	4	\$86.00	\$344.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	11440	\$10.65	\$121,836.00	\$9.50	\$108,680.00	\$13.00	\$148,720.00	\$13.00	\$148,720.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	260	\$30.50	\$7,930.00	\$22.00	\$5,720.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	27070	\$2.35	\$63,614.50	\$2.95	\$79,856.50	\$4.75	\$128,582.50	\$5.70	\$154,299.00
904-85.81	Cable, Communication, Power, PTZ Camera, #24 Gauge, 4 Pair (Shielded)	L.F.	150	\$0.90	\$135.00	\$4.75	\$712.50	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$225.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	37	\$1,350.00	\$49,950.00	\$1,375.00	\$50,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$49,950.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	3	\$1,557.00	\$4,671.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,580.00	\$4,740.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	36	\$112.00	\$4,032.00	\$335.00	\$12,060.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$105.00	\$3,780.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	55	\$205.00	\$11,275.00	\$215.00	\$11,825.00	\$360.00	\$19,800.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	19	\$292.00	\$5,548.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$759,623.50		\$729,294.00		\$936,340.50		\$901,852.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS											
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	437	\$80.00	\$34,960.00	\$115.00	\$50,255.00	\$60.00	\$26,220.00	\$60.00	\$26,220.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$34,960.00		\$50,255.00		\$26,220.00		\$26,220.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$824,665.50		\$867,039.00		\$982,533.50		\$1,027,512.00